LEDVANCE Luminaires
CCT SELECTABLE LINEAR SLOT
Application
The new LEDVANCE CCT Selectable Linear Slot
architectural luminaries offer a modern and sophisticated
design for residential and commercial applications.
Choose between surface, pendant or recessed mounting

(except for wall mounting version)
	— Additional accessories are sold separately
Ordering Guide
LNSLOT 1A / XXX UNX D 8 SC1 / XX XX / X X WH
Product Name Generation Wattage Voltage Dimming CRI Color Temp Length Distribution Mounting Finish
LNSLOT = Linear Slot 1A = Generation 1A 18 = 18W
24 = 24W
34 = 34W
48 = 48W
68 = 68W
98 = 98W
UNV = 120-277V
UNH = 120-347V
D = 0-10V 8 = >80 SC1 = 3000,
3500, or 4000K
selectable
24 = 2ft
48 = 4ft
96 = 8ft
Blank = Direct
DI = Direct/Indirect
W = Wall
C = Ceiling
P = Pendant
WH = White
Ordering Information
Item
Number Ordering Abbreviation
Power
(W)
Input
Voltage
(V) Dimming CRI
Color
Temp.
Light
Distribution
Total
Lumens
(@4000K) Length Mounting LPW
ENERGY
STAR®
Linkable
up to
MTO*
62449 LNSLOT1A18UNVD8SC124CWH 6/CS 1/SKU 18 120-277 0-10V >80 3000K, 3500K or
4000K selectable
Direct 1800 24"/2ft Ceiling/Pendant/
Recessed
100 Y 40 –
62450 LNSLOT1A18UNHD8SC124PWH 6/CS 1/SKU 18 120-347 0-10V >80 3000K, 3500K or
4000K selectable
Direct 1800 24"/2ft Pendant 100 Y 40 –
62451 LNSLOT1A24UNHD8SC124DIWWH 6/CS 1/SKU 24 120-347 0-10V >80 3000K, 3500K or
4000K selectable
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
2400 24"/2ft Wall 100 Y 30 MTO
62452 LNSLOT1A24UNHD8SC124DIPWH 6/CS 1/SKU 24 120-347 0-10V >80 3000K, 3500K or
4000K selectable
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
2400 24"/2ft Pendant 100 Y 30 –
62453 LNSLOT1A34UNHD8SC148CWH 6/CS 1/SKU 34 120-347 0-10V >80 3000K, 3500K or
4000K selectable
Direct 3400 48"/4ft Ceiling/Pendant/
Recessed
100 Y 20 –
62454 LNSLOT1A48UNHD8SC148DIWWH 6/CS 1/SKU 48 120-347 0-10V >80 3000K, 3500K or
4000K selectable
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
4800 48"/4ft Wall 100 Y 15 MTO
62455 LNSLOT1A48UNHD8SC148DIPWH 6/CS 1/SKU 48 120-347 0-10V >80 3000K, 3500K or
4000K selectable
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)
4800 48"/4ft Pendant 100 Y 15 –
62456 LNSLOT1A68UNHD8SC196CWH 2/CS 1/SKU 68 120-347 0-10V >80 3000K, 3500K or
4000K selectable
Direct 6800 96"/8ft Ceiling/Pendant/
Recessed
100 Y 10 –
62457 LNSLOT1A98UNHD8SC196DIPWH 2/CS 1/SKU 98 120-347 0-10V >80 3000K, 3500K or
4000K selectable
Direct/Indirect
(70% down,
30% up)